

Emerika Bluma 1, 71000 Sarajevo Tel. 28 35 00 Fax. 28 35 01

Department for Legal Affairs



AMENDMENTS LII – LIII TO THE CONSTITUTION OF UNA-SANA CANTON

"Official Gazette of Una-Sana Canton", 11/03

Pursuant to Article 10a, Section A, Chapter V and Article 1 (3) of the Chapter VIII of the Constitution of the Una-Sana Canton, the Una-Sana Canton Assembly, at the 13th session held October 14 and 28th, 2003, passed the following

AMENDMENTS LII – LIII TO THE CONSTITUTION OF UNA-SANA CANTON

AMENDMENT LII

In the Constitution of the Una-Sana Canton, Article 2, Chapter VII shall be amended to read:

"The Canton Prime Minister shall, acting on the decision made by the Canton Assembly, terminate international agreements if international law permits that and is obligated to do so when requested by the authorized body of the Federation."

AMENDMENT LIII

In Chapter VIII, Article 1, paragraph 1, the words "Canton President" shall be replaced with words "Canton Prime Minister".

Paragraph 2 shall be deleted, and current paragraph 3 shall become paragraph 2.